STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA! .= 1 IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE

SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
COUNTY OF WAKE  gq7 it 15 MM 11z 33 17 CVS 5084
WAKE COUNTY, CS.C.

ROY A. COOPER, III, in h}s official

capacity as GOVERNOR OF THE — "~

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,

Plaintiff,
vs. ORDER

PHILIP E. BERGER, in his official
capacity as PRESIDENT PRO
TEMPORE OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA SENATE; TIMOTHY K.
MOORE, in his official capacity as
SPEAKER OF THE NORTH
CAROLINA HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES; and THE
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,

Defendants.

THIS MATTER came before the undersigned duly-appointed three-judge panel
on Plaintiffs Motion for Stay Pending Appeal and Request for Expedited
Determination. Defendants Philip E. Berger, in his official capacity as President Pro
Tempore of the North Carolina Senate, and Timothy K. Moore, in his official capacity
as Speéker of the North Carolina House of Representatives (“Defendants”) have
responded. The Parties have agreed that this Court can determine this Motion
without oral argument or additional briefing; therefore, the matter is ripe for
consideration. Havir;g reviewed the Motion, the Response, and other matters of

record, this Court hereby denies Plaintiff's Motion.
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IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, and DECREED that Plaintiffs
Motion for Stay Pending Appeal is DENIED.

SO ORDERED, this the I 5 day of June, 2017.

orable Jesse B.\eavldwell, III



SO ORDERED, this the /$ th day of June, 2017.

DA ks

The Honorable L. Todd Burke




g a
SO ORDERED, this the ’s day of June, 2017.

NAL,

The Honotably Jeffery B, ¥dster




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing document was served on all parties by serving
counsel as indicated below by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, addressed as follows, with a courtesy
copy sent via email:

Jim W. Phillips, Jr.

Eric M. David

Daniel F.E. Smith

BROOKS, PIERCE, MCLENDON, HUMPHREY & LEONARD, LLP
Suite 2000 Renaissance Plaza

230 North Elm Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

iphillips@brookspierce.com

edavid@brookspierce.com

dsmith@brookspierce.com

Noah H. Huffstetler, llI

D. Martin Warf

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP
GlenLake One, Suite 200

4140 Parklake Avenue

Raleigh, NC 27612
Noah.Huffstetler@nelsonmullins.com
Martin.Warf@nelsonmullins.com

Grayson G. Kelley

Chief Deputy Attorney General
NC Department of Justice

PO Box 629

Raleigh, NC 27602
gkelley@ncdoj.gov

This the 15t day of June, 2017.

M

Kellie Z. \l<llyers v,

Wake County Trial Court Administrator
PO Box 1916

Raleigh, NC 27602
Kellie.Z.Myers@nccourts.org




